
Tuesday, November 23AUCKLAND
760 ke. 395 m.

9.34a.m. Music Whilé You Work
10.10 Devotions: Rev. T. C. Somerville
10.30 Feminine Viewpoint: Country Doc-tor; Background to the. News. (NZBS):;
The Golden Bush (NZBS); Book
Daphne Purves discusses *some child-ren’s books NZBS)

12.33 p.m. Country Journal (NZBS)2.0 From Stage and Screen
2.30 CLASSICAL HOUR
Overture in B. Flat, K.341A (Paris)

Mozart
Dances for the Redouvensaal Haydnkight Litthe Pieces. for Mechanical
Clocks Haydn3.30 rhe Citadel

3.45 Music While You Work
4.15 Ballad Interlude
4.30 Singing Strings4.45 Variety Time6.15 Children’s session: R. W. loach
thiks about the Zoo: The Voice of Peace
rhe Peasant (UNESCA)

5.45 Walter Gieseking (piano)
6. 0 Market ReportsFavourite Melodies
7.10 In Your Garden This Week: R. L.
Thornton
7.30 Crombie Murdoch’s Orchestra with
Pat MeMinn Studio)
7.50 Fela Sowande Rhythm Quintet
8. 0 paaweys

to Freedom: Way from
Siberi:
8.30 Auckland Studio Players directed
by Oswald Cheesman (NZBS)
9.30 The Golden Egg: From Farmyard
to Frying Pan, the second programme on
New Zealand’s Poultry Industry (NZBS)
9.47 Irving Berlin Melodies
10. 0 Les Brown and his Band of Re-
nown
10.30 Duke Ellington (piano)
10.45 Shorty Rogers and his Giants
11.20 Close down

IYO naoBUCKLAND),
6. Op.m. inner Music4.0 Amhur Rubinstein (piano), Jascha
Heifetz (violin) and Gregor Piatigorsky
(cello)Trio in A. Minor Ravel
7.26 Gerard Souzay (baritone)
Songs by Gounod

7.45 THE sega 2 ORCHESTRA(For details, see 2Y
9. O N.Z. Music sit in London
For details, see 2YC
9.32 E}iy Ney Trio, with Walter
Trampler (viola
Quartet in E Flat, Op. 47 Schumann

40. 0 The Suicide Club: The Club has
Two New Members, by R. L. Stevenson

(NZBS)
40.18 Anton Dermota (tenor
On Her All Joy Dependeth
To My Beloved (Don Giovanni)
The Picture is Enchanting Fail (Magic
Flute) ‘ Mozart
Sonnet (Capriccio) R. Strauss

10.38 Wilhelin Backhaus (piano)
Sonata No. 11 in B Flat, Op. 22

Beethoven
11. 0 Close down

WD AUCKLAND,.Op.m. The World Concert OrchestraB18 adio Rodeo
5.30 Hit Memories
6. 0 Star Time: Frank Weir
6.15 Merty Melodies6.45 Destiny Bay
7. 0 Dance Album by Billy Mav ;

7.30 Life with the Lyons (BBC) (a re-petition of LYA’s saturday. broadcast)
8. 0 Old Time Ballroom
8.30 Inspector West9.0 Preview: The Latest on Record
9 30 Rayv’s 4 Laugh (BRC)10. District Weather ForecastClose down

IXN .,~pVHANGARE!|970k
am. Breakfast Session
Junior Request Session
~Women’s News from Town
Harmonica Harmonies
Tauber Time
Dangerous Lady
Story of Vivian LangOut of the Shadows45 kawakawa Calling
Christmas Shopping
Close down
p.m. Popular Parade
Percy Faith and his Orehestra
Patrick Dawlish

0 Bing Sings15 Alias the Baron
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Eves of Knight
Turntable Rhvthm
Elephant Walk
The Viennese String Orehestra
Echoes from the Glen (Eric Arcus)(studio)
Eugene Conley (tenor)
Frank Chacksfield’s Orchestra
Evening ib Paris
Stars of Song

J Joe Save and his Music0.0 The Black Museum10.30 Close down
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7. O am. Breakfast Session

| 9 0
RA toe:
te 8 Session (Shirley Mad-dot)

9.30 Hit Memories
9.45 Gambolling Guitar

A Man Called Sheppard
The Devil and the Ludy
Barbara Dale
Human Comedy
Musie for One, Please James
Latin Rhythin
Radio Rodeo
5 Maritime Melodies
OQ Musical Mailbox: Cambridge
3 p.m. Lunch Music
The Renegade
Music from France
keyboard Variety
Song Time
Women’s Hour (Marjorie Green):
Dark Abyss; Fashion News; Talk,‘ts Consider
Theatre Matinee
The Lilfan Dale Affair
Choral Recital
Stabat Mater Pergolesi\ir Adventures of Biggles
Popular Parade
I spy
Teatime Tunes
Space Pirates
Hear Who's Here
Melody Mixture
Ouestion Mark
Johnny NapoleonTudor Princess
Waltz Pavourites fe

Frankton Stock Sale Report, pre-
red by J. M. MeNicol
Waikato Hit Parade
We Three and One More: Bert Mc-

Namara (piano), Peter Green (bass),
Len Gilbert (drums) and Kahu Pineaha
(voeal) (Studio)
8.45 Swing Soiree
9. 4 Play: Business is Business, by
Lance Sieveking (NZBS)
\ The Stanley Holloway Show
10.30 Close down

ND sa0, BOTOS so
9.30 a.m. tlealth Talk
The Burtons of Banner street10.0 They Sing Together
1030 Alfredo Catupoli
13.45. Musie While You Work
11.15 Wahine: Life from the Maori
Womun’s Point of View, a talk. by Kate
Shaw (NZBs)
41.30 Australian Concert Stars
2. Op.m. Music While You Work
2.30 Star Artist: Guy Mitchell
2.45 stepmother3.15 Classical ProgrammeSinfonia Concertante in E Flat Major,
K.364 Mozart
Piano Concerto in € Major Cambin
Recitative. for Violin and Strings

Bonporti4.0 Voices in Harmony :

\
4.30 N.Z. Artists on Record
5.15 For Our Younger Listeners (Janet
Perry), Nursery Bhymes atid Books tor
Juniors: Junior Naturalist
6.45 The Music of Sigmund Romberg
7. 0 Talk: The Gare of Pets, by R. W,
Roach (NZBS) :

7.30 Listeners’ Reauests
. The strange House of Geoffrey
Marlowe at
10. 0 A Mantovani Concert
10.30 Close down

9
WELLINGTON
$70 ke. 526 m.

5. Oa.m. Breakfast session
5.30 Local Weather Conditions6.30 Local Weather Conditions
9.40 Musie While. You Work10.10 fevotional Service
40.30 Heauty That. endures
11. 0 Women’s session: Background tv
the News; Round the Galleries, withStewart Maclennan
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6.0 Dinner Music

11.30 Waltz Time: Light Orchestras and
Vocalists
2. Op.m. Music from Italy
3. 0 Aspects of an Englishman; Insular-
ity, by R. T. Robertson (NZBS) (a repe-tition of Thursday evening’s. broadcastfrom 2YC)
3.30 Musie While You Work
4. 0 Premiere Performance
4.30 Rhythm Parade
5. 0 Composer’s Parade: Ivor Novello
5.15 Children’s session: Once upon aTime Stories-Naughty Water Boy;Tales from the Magic Theatre
5.45 Popular Parade6. 0 Tea Dance
6.19 Stock &xchange Report
6.22 Produce Market Report :

7.15 . A Far Away Childhood, the lastof three talks by Alizon Atkinson, re-
calling her early years in the North of
England (NZBS)
7.30 International Showtime
8. 0 Pathways to Freedom: The Tree
Climbers
8.30 Wellington Police Highland Pipe
Band (Studio)
9.30 Secondary Schools Music Festivals:Hutt Valley High School
The first of a series of programmes of
recordings made at various local sec-
ondary school performances during the
veur
10. 0 Makers of Melody: Richard Addin-
sell (BBC)
10.30 The Favourite Songs of Judy Can-
ova
10.45 Fddie Calver (trumpet)

it en en
5. Op.m. Early Evening Concert
7.0 The French Wind OuintetPartitas in A Major and D MajorDittersdorf
7.15 Gerald Christeller (baritone) and
Claire Newman (soprano)
Elizabethan Two-Part Songs

(Studio)
7.30 By Heart: Well-known Poems(BBC)
7.45 THE NATIONAL ORCHESTRA con-ducted by Alex Lindsay, with MauriceTilt (piano)Overture: A Midsummer Night’s
Dream Mendelssohn
Siegfried Idyll Wagner
Concerto in A Minor Schumann

(Studio)
9. 0 The N.Z. Music Society in London:
The sixth programme recorded in Lon-
don by members of the Society... To-
night’s programme includes Jean Mer-
low (piano). an. interview with ColleenClifford (known in N.Z. as Eileen Clif-
ford, who is a member of the Guys‘and
Dolls Company), the first performanceof Nine Faneles by Max Saunders and
Andrew Gold (tenor), with Mary Rich-
ards (accompanist). ‘Compere: Andrew
Gold (Keeordings by courtesy of othe
RBC)
9.32 Wilhelm kempit (piano) and
Elisabeth Hongen (contralto)
Music bv. Brahms, Wagner and Wolf
10.15 The First Sight of Spitzbergen:
From Lord*Dulferin'’s Letters trom HighLatitudes (NZBS) ag
10.21 The Concertgebouw Orchestra of
Anisterdam | rhe :

Symphony No. 6 in B Minor (Pathe-
tiqtre ) : Tohaikovski

11. O "Close down j

OED,WELLINGTON.
7. Op.m. Variety Time
7.30 Symphonic Portrait: Jimmy Me-
8. 0 Retrospect: Ray Harris presents
outstanding Jazzand Popular. Recordings |of the past two deeades, 1945 |
8.30 -ininja the Avenger9.0. Music in the Tanner Manner
9.30 Paul

betaine. 7d the Gilbert Case(BBC)
10. O District Weather Forecast
Close down

XG sooGISBORNE,, ,,
7. Oam. breakfast Session
9. 0 Feminine Viewpoint (Pamela Kemp)
9.30 Moments of Destiny
9.45 Trne Confessions10. 0 Fate Waiked Beside Me
10.145 Voices that Blend

40.30 Music While You Work
11. 0 Close down
6. Op.m. Teatable Tunes
6.30 The Story of Doctor Kildare
7.6 Tune Parade
7.15 Fabian of the Yard
7.30 Fiesta Rhythm
7.45 Phil Harris
8. 3 For the Farmer: Farmers’ News-
letter, by R. Viney of the Agriculture
Department, Gisborne
8.15 Vintage Vocals
8.30 Looking at Life
8.45 For the Pianist9.3 My Selection, in which we invite
people from all walks of life to prepare
and present a programme of their own
choice
9.30 Black Museum
10. 0 Relax and Listen
10.30 Close down

QL 860 ve NAPIER 349 m.
9.33 a.m. Housewives’ Choice
40. 0 Devotional Service10.48 Master Music
10.45 €o0untry Doctor
44. 0 Music While You Work41.30 South Sea Melodies
11.45
12

:

Light Pianists
A2p.m. Hawke’s Bay Orchardist and
Market Gardener (Department of Agri-
eulture)

:

2.0 Musig While You Work
5

For the Countrywoman (Laurie
Swindell) :

3.45 Duo for. Piano and Violin in A
Major, Op. 162 Schubert
4.0 Homestead Harmonies
4.27 Miisic from the Ballroom
.45 Folk Musie5. 0 Accordion Music
5.15 Children’s session; Hereward the
Wake: Out and About with Nature (Reg
Williams) :

5.45 Melody for Strings ;

7. 8 The Hawke’s Bay Farmer ,
7.28 9 Play: Brass Farthing, by, Ruperé
Croft-Caoke, edaied

by Giles Cooper
Ps

10.39 Close down

OYPNEW PLYMOUTH,1370 ke.
7. Oam. breakfast Session9.0 Women’s Programme (Elizabeth
Bauman): Taranaki Newsletter; Overs
seas News
9.30 Art Mooney and his Orchestra
9.45 Hillbilly Harmonies10..0 Fabian of the Yard
40.45 9 Caravan Returns10.30. Johnny Napoleon
10.45 The Deceiver
11. 0 Close down
6. Op.m. Teatime Tunes
The Duchess (piaro)
Motoring Session (Robbie)Latest and Listenable
Prophecies
Tudor Princess
Bright and Breezy
Listeners’ Requests
The Tin Tabernacle: The story of

the first marine radio station, by Alap
Dixon (BRC)
(10, O. Song Album10.30 Close dowa

9.30 BBC Concert Hall
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NATIONAL BROADCASTS
Dominion Weather Forecasts
YA and YZ Stations: 7.15, 9.0 a.m.j 12.30,
6.25, 9.0 p.m.
X Stations: 9.0 p.m.
YA and YZ Stations
6. 0 a.m. London News. Breakfast Session
(YAs only)
7. 0. 8.0 London News. Breakfast Session9.4 Correspondence School on
9.30 Dr. Turbott’s Talk: Parents Can Mini-
mise Drownings
11.30 Waltz Time (not 1¥Z, 2YZ)
2. 0 Lunch Programme
.25 p.m, Broadcasts to Schools
.30 London News
45 Radio Newsreel
. 0 National Sports Summory.0 Overseas and N.Z. News
Cricket Scoreboard: M.C.C. v. Queensland
15 Science Commentary: The Thermionic
Valve, by W. L. Harrison, Chief Engineer,
N.Z. Broadcasting Service
11. 0 London News (YAs and 4YZ)


